Winter barley trial sites (harvest 2018)

Yield trials (treated)

Trial ID
WB2018BE602T
WB2018BE606T
WB2018BE623T
WB2018CI616T
WB2018DV622T
WB2018FA621T
WB2018GL608T
WB2018HE612T
WB2018HM603T
WB2018HM607T
WB2018KW615T
WB2018MR610T
WB2018NI618T
WB2018PS614T
WB2018SA604T
WB2018SA624T
WB2018SA625T
WB2018SS619T
WB2018SU613T
WB2018SY609T
WB2018TF601T
WB2018TL617T

Town
Thornton Mains
Croft-on-Tees
Welbourn
Hatton
Woodland
Tibthorpe
Retford
Ewenny
Wintringham
Wetwang
Fulbourn
Morley St Botolph
Limavady
Sturminster Newton
St Boswells
Coaltown of Balgonie
Auchnagatt
Broughton
Cowlinge
Baumber
Elgin
High Legh

Yield trials (untreated)

Trial ID
WB2018BE606U
WB2018BE623U
WB2018DV622U
WB2018HE612U
WB2018HM607U
WB2018KW615U
WB2018NI618U
WB2018PS614U
WB2018SA604U
WB2018SA624U
WB2018SS619U
WB2018SY609U

Town
Croft-on-Tees
Welbourn
Woodland
Ewenny
Wetwang
Fulbourn
Limavady
Sturminster Newton
St Boswells
Coaltown of Balgonie
Broughton
Baumber

Lodging trials

Trial ID
WB2018BE602L
WB2018FA621L
WB2018GL608L
WB2018HE612L
WB2018HM603L
WB2018NI618L
WB2018SA604L
WB2018TF601L

Town
Thornton Mains
Tibthorpe
Retford
Ewenny
Wintringham
Limavady
St Boswells
Elgin

County
Northumberland
North Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Warwickshire
Devon
East Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Glamorgan
North Yorkshire
East Yorkshire
Cambridgeshire
Norfolk
Londonderry
Dorset
Scottish Borders
Fife
Aberdeenshire
Hampshire
Suffolk
Lincolnshire
Moray
Cheshire

County
North Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Devon
Glamorgan
East Yorkshire
Cambridgeshire
Londonderry
Dorset
Scottish Borders
Fife
Hampshire
Lincolnshire

County
Northumberland
East Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Glamorgan
North Yorkshire
Londonderry
Scottish Borders
Moray

Sowing Date

12/09/2017
26/09/2017
30/09/2017
04/10/2017
09/10/2017
02/10/2017
13/10/2017
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
03/10/2017
13/10/2017
06/09/2017
27/10/2017
22/09/2017
27/09/2017
30/09/2017
05/10/2017
04/10/2017
26/09/2017
12/10/2017
18/09/2017
27/09/2017

Sowing Date

26/09/2017
30/09/2017
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
03/10/2017
13/10/2017
27/10/2017
22/09/2017
27/09/2017
30/09/2017
04/10/2017
13/10/2017

Sowing Date

12/09/2017
02/10/2017
13/10/2017
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/09/2017
18/09/2017

Region

North East
East
East
West
West
East
East
West
East
East
East
East
West
West
North East
North East
North East
West
East
East
North East
West

Region

East

East

West
West

East

East

West
West
North East
North East
West

East

Region

North East
East
East
West
East
West
North East
North East

Previous Crop Soil Type

V-pea
W-wheat
S-barley
W-wheat
Grass
W-rape
S-barley
W-rape
W-barley
W-barley
S-barley
W-wheat
W-rape
S-bean
W-rape
W-rape
W-wheat
G-peas
W-wheat
Linseed
S-barley
W-barley

Previous Crop Soil Type

W-wheat
S-barley
Grass
W-rape
W-barley
S-barley
W-rape
S-bean
W-rape
W-rape
G-peas
Linseed

Previous Crop Soil Type

V-pea
W-rape
S-barley
W-rape
W-barley
W-rape
W-rape
S-barley

EDLISTS AHDB

Medium
Medium
Shallow
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Shallow
Shallow
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
L-sand

L-sand

L-sand

Medium
D-clay

Medium
L-sand

Medium

Medium
Shallow
Medium
Medium
Shallow
Medium
Medium
Medium
L-sand

L-sand

Medium
Medium

Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Shallow
Medium
L-sand

L-sand

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the
Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is

given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury
howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document.
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