# ECOMMENDEDLISTS AHDB



### Winter barley trial sites (harvest 2018)

### **Yield trials (treated)**

Town	County	Sowing Date	Region	Previous Crop	Soil Type
Thornton Mains	Northumberland	12/09/2017	North East	V-pea	Medium
Croft-on-Tees	North Yorkshire	26/09/2017	East	W-wheat	Medium
Welbourn	Lincolnshire	30/09/2017	East	S-barley	Shallow
Hatton	Warwickshire	04/10/2017	West	W-wheat	Medium
Woodland	Devon	09/10/2017	West	Grass	Medium
Tibthorpe	East Yorkshire	02/10/2017	East	W-rape	Medium
Retford	Nottinghamshire	13/10/2017	East	S-barley	Medium
Ewenny	Glamorgan	09/10/2017	West	W-rape	Medium
Wintringham	North Yorkshire	09/10/2017	East	W-barley	Shallow
Wetwang	East Yorkshire	03/10/2017	East	W-barley	Shallow
Fulbourn	Cambridgeshire	13/10/2017	East	S-barley	Medium
Morley St Botolph	Norfolk	06/09/2017	East	W-wheat	Medium
Limavady	Londonderry	27/10/2017	West	W-rape	Medium
Sturminster Newton	Dorset	22/09/2017	West	S-bean	Medium
St Boswells	Scottish Borders	27/09/2017	North East	W-rape	L-sand
Coaltown of Balgonie	Fife	30/09/2017	North East	W-rape	L-sand
Auchnagatt	Aberdeenshire	05/10/2017	North East	W-wheat	L-sand
Broughton	Hampshire	04/10/2017	West	G-peas	Medium
Cowlinge	Suffolk	26/09/2017	East	W-wheat	D-clay
Baumber	Lincolnshire	12/10/2017	East	Linseed	Medium
Elgin	Moray	18/09/2017	North East	S-barley	L-sand
High Legh	Cheshire	27/09/2017	West	W-barley	Medium
	Thornton Mains Croft-on-Tees Welbourn Hatton Woodland Tibthorpe Retford Ewenny Wintringham Wetwang Fulbourn Morley St Botolph Limavady Sturminster Newton St Boswells Coaltown of Balgonie Auchnagatt Broughton Cowlinge Baumber Elgin	Thornton Mains Northumberland Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire Welbourn Lincolnshire Hatton Warwickshire Woodland Devon Tibthorpe East Yorkshire Retford Nottinghamshire Ewenny Glamorgan Wintringham North Yorkshire Wetwang East Yorkshire Fulbourn Cambridgeshire Morley St Botolph Norfolk Limavady Londonderry Sturminster Newton Dorset St Boswells Scottish Borders Coaltown of Balgonie Fife Auchnagatt Aberdeenshire Broughton Hampshire Cowlinge Suffolk Baumber Lincolnshire Elgin Moray	Thornton Mains         Northumberland         12/09/2017           Croft-on-Tees         North Yorkshire         26/09/2017           Welbourn         Lincolnshire         30/09/2017           Hatton         Warwickshire         04/10/2017           Woodland         Devon         09/10/2017           Tibthorpe         East Yorkshire         02/10/2017           Retford         Nottinghamshire         13/10/2017           Ewenny         Glamorgan         09/10/2017           Wintringham         North Yorkshire         09/10/2017           Wetwang         East Yorkshire         03/10/2017           Fulbourn         Cambridgeshire         13/10/2017           Morley St Botolph         Norfolk         06/09/2017           Limavady         Londonderry         27/10/2017           St Boswells         Scottish Borders         27/09/2017           St Boswells         Scottish Borders         27/09/2017           Coaltown of Balgonie         Fife         30/09/2017           Auchnagatt         Aberdeenshire         05/10/2017           Broughton         Hampshire         04/10/2017           Cowlinge         Suffolk         26/09/2017           Baumber         Lincolns	Thornton Mains Northumberland 12/09/2017 North East Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 26/09/2017 East Welbourn Lincolnshire 30/09/2017 East Hatton Warwickshire 04/10/2017 West Woodland Devon 09/10/2017 West Tibthorpe East Yorkshire 02/10/2017 East Retford Nottinghamshire 13/10/2017 East Ewenny Glamorgan 09/10/2017 West Wintringham North Yorkshire 09/10/2017 East Wetwang East Yorkshire 03/10/2017 East Fulbourn Cambridgeshire 13/10/2017 East Morley St Botolph Norfolk 06/09/2017 East Limavady Londonderry 27/10/2017 West Sturminster Newton Dorset 22/09/2017 West St Boswells Scottish Borders 27/09/2017 West Coaltown of Balgonie Fife 30/09/2017 North East Auchnagatt Aberdeenshire 05/10/2017 West Broughton Hampshire 04/10/2017 West Cowlinge Suffolk 26/09/2017 East Elgin Moray 18/09/2017 North East	Thornton Mains Northumberland 12/09/2017 North East V-pea Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 26/09/2017 East W-wheat Welbourn Lincolnshire 30/09/2017 East S-barley Hatton Warwickshire 04/10/2017 West W-wheat Woodland Devon 09/10/2017 West Grass Tibthorpe East Yorkshire 02/10/2017 East W-rape Retford Nottinghamshire 13/10/2017 East S-barley Ewenny Glamorgan 09/10/2017 West W-rape Wintringham North Yorkshire 09/10/2017 East W-barley Wetwang East Yorkshire 09/10/2017 East W-barley Wetwang East Yorkshire 03/10/2017 East W-barley Fulbourn Cambridgeshire 13/10/2017 East W-barley Morley St Botolph Norfolk 06/09/2017 East W-wheat Limavady Londonderry 27/10/2017 West W-rape Sturminster Newton Dorset 22/09/2017 West W-rape Sturminster Newton Dorset 22/09/2017 West S-bean St Boswells Scottish Borders 27/09/2017 North East W-rape Coaltown of Balgonie Fife 30/09/2017 North East W-rape Auchnagatt Aberdeenshire 05/10/2017 West G-peas Cowlinge Suffolk 26/09/2017 East W-wheat Broughton Hampshire 04/10/2017 East W-wheat Baumber Lincolnshire 12/10/2017 East Linseed Elgin Moray 18/09/2017 North East S-barley

## Yield trials (untreated)

ricia triais (	ariti catcaj					
Trial ID	Town	County	Sowing Date	Region	Previous Crop	Soil Type
WB2018BE606U	Croft-on-Tees	North Yorkshire	26/09/2017	East	W-wheat	Medium
WB2018BE623U	Welbourn	Lincolnshire	30/09/2017	East	S-barley	Shallow
WB2018DV622U	Woodland	Devon	09/10/2017	West	Grass	Medium
WB2018HE612U	Ewenny	Glamorgan	09/10/2017	West	W-rape	Medium
WB2018HM607U	Wetwang	East Yorkshire	03/10/2017	East	W-barley	Shallow
WB2018KW615U	Fulbourn	Cambridgeshire	13/10/2017	East	S-barley	Medium
WB2018NI618U	Limavady	Londonderry	27/10/2017	West	W-rape	Medium
WB2018PS614U	Sturminster Newton	Dorset	22/09/2017	West	S-bean	Medium
WB2018SA604U	St Boswells	Scottish Borders	27/09/2017	North East	W-rape	L-sand
WB2018SA624U	Coaltown of Balgonie	Fife	30/09/2017	North East	W-rape	L-sand
WB2018SS619U	Broughton	Hampshire	04/10/2017	West	G-peas	Medium
WB2018SY609U	Baumber	Lincolnshire	13/10/2017	East	Linseed	Medium

#### Lodging trials

Trial ID	Town	County	Sowing Date	Region	<b>Previous Crop</b>	Soil Type
WB2018BE602L	Thornton Mains	Northumberland	12/09/2017	North East	V-pea	Medium
WB2018FA621L	Tibthorpe	East Yorkshire	02/10/2017	East	W-rape	Medium
WB2018GL608L	Retford	Nottinghamshire	13/10/2017	East	S-barley	Medium
WB2018HE612L	Ewenny	Glamorgan	09/10/2017	West	W-rape	Medium
WB2018HM603L	Wintringham	North Yorkshire	09/10/2017	East	W-barley	Shallow
WB2018NI618L	Limavady	Londonderry	27/10/2017	West	W-rape	Medium
WB2018SA604L	St Boswells	Scottish Borders	27/09/2017	North East	W-rape	L-sand
WB2018TF601L	Elgin	Moray	18/09/2017	North East	S-barley	L-sand

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2018. All rights reserved.